

To be Argued by:
AARON H. PIERCE
(Time Requested: 15 Minutes)

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division – Second Department

Docket No.: 2011-02051

In the Matter of the Application of Dina DiCenso, as A Member,

Petitioner-Appellant

For the Dissolution of EIGHT OF SWORDS LLC
a New York Limited Liability Company, Pursuant to
Section 702 of the Limited Liability Company Law

- against -

DAVID WALLIN,

Respondent-Respondent

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT-RESPONDENT

THE LAW OFFICES OF AARON H. PIERCE
Attorneys for Respondent-Respondent
302 Bedford Ave. Suite 165
Brooklyn, NY 11211
(347) 678-7262

Kings County Clerk's Index No. 10164/10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....1

INTRODUCTION.....2

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF FACTS.....3

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW.....5

ARGUMENT6

I. The record demonstrates that the trial court applied the correct standard from Limited Liability Company Law sections 402 and 503 and determined DiCenso’s interest based on the value of her contributions to the LLC.....6

II. Applying Limited Liability Company Law sections 402 and 503, the trial court found, as a matter of fact, that DiCenso had a minority interest in the company.....8

III. Having determined that the LLC’s business purpose had been met and could be met, and that the LLC was financially viable, the trial court properly dismissed DiCenso’s dissolution petition.....11

CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Matter of 1545 Ocean Ave., LLC</i> , 72 A.D.3d 121 (2nd Dep't 2010)	2, 11, 13
<i>Koslowski v. Koslowski</i> , 297 A.D.2d 784 (2nd Dep't 2002).....	10

Statutes

Limited Liability Company Law § 402.....	2, 3, 6, 8
Limited Liability Company Law § 503.....	2, 3, 6, 8
Limited Liability Company Law § 702.....	4, 5
